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Title Name Company Capacity Tel Fax Cell Email Physical address Postal address

Mr Alistair McMaster DEDEAT Cacadu District: Senior 

manager: Susainable 

Energy

Alistair.McMaster@deaet.ecape.

gov.za

Beacon Hill, Hockley Close, KWT, 5600 Privae Bag X0054, Bhisho, 5605

Mr Leon Els DEDEAT Cacadu District leon.els@deaet.ecape.gov.za Belmont Terrace, Central Private Bag 5001, Greenacres, 6057

Mr Andries Struwig DEDEAT EIM andries.struwig@deaet.ecape.go

v.za

Belmont Terrace, Central Private Bag 5001, Greenacres, 6057

Ms Brenda Ngebulana DMR Acting Regional 

Manager

Brenda.Ngebulana@dmr.gov.za c/o Mount & Diaz, Mount Croix Private Bag X 6076, PE, 6000

Mr Ncamile Dweni DWS Resource Protection DweniN@dwa.gov.za

Ms Marisa Bloem DWS bloemm@dwa.gov.za

Mr Gcinile Dumse NDA Land use and soil 

management EL

GcinileD@nda.agric.za

Mr Lennox Zote / Sello Mokhanya ECPHRA mlzote@ecphra.org.za; 

smokhanya@ecphra.gov.za

Mr Thabo Nokoyo DAFF nokoyot@dwa.gov.za Starport Building Private Bag X6041, PE, 6000

Ns Mashudu Marubini DAFF Delegate of Minister Act 

70 of 1970

MashuduMa@daff.gov.za Cnr of Annie Botha & Union Street, Delpen 

Building - Office 270, Riviera, Pta

Private Bag 120, Pretoria, 0001

Ms Thoko Buthelezi DAFF Afrilang Liason Officer ThokoB@daff.gov.za Cnr of Annie Botha & Union Street, Delpen 

Building - Office 270, Riviera, Pta

Private Bag 120, Pretoria, 0001

Provincial DPW info@dpw.ecape.gov.za

Mr Xolile Mabusela DoE Private Bag X19, Arcadia,  0007

Mr Jacques Claassen Surrounding landowner jclaassen@wjengineering.co.za

Mr Audley Vermaak Rhodene Farms 

Pty Ltd

041-5822691 

(daughter)

rhodene@telkomsa.net PO Box 13338, Humewood

Mr Charlie Bolton CW Bolton Trust charlie@eagleteam.co.za PO Box 7374, Newton Park, 6051

Mr Greg Gilbert Kwazunga Wildlife 

Conservancy Pty 

Ltd

greg@shimoda-biotech.com

Mr Patrick Zake ECPTA Groendal Reserve: 

Manager

mtoto.zake@ecpta.co.za

Mr Jacques (JJ) Claassen De Fonteine 

Resort Pty Ltd

018-2907067 828298325 jjclaassen@vodamail.co.za PO Box 19170, Noordbrug, 2522

JB Ferreira De Fonteine 

Resort Pty Ltd

jbf@lantic.net

Mr Daniel F Ferreira (van 

Rensburg)

No info

Johan & William Lloyd Lloyd Seuns 

Boerdery cc

51 Fourie Street, Ermelo, 2350 PO Box 1884, Ermelo, 2350

John Saunders No info

Kleinjan Du Preez No info

Authorities

Neighbours / Landowners
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Kwazungu Bush 

Camp

12 Mervyn Rd, Lorraine, 6070

Lourens Ferreira Adolphs Kraal - 

Nuwelande Trust

No info

Manie Young Valley River 

Trading cc

PO Box 1365, Uitenhage, 6130

Mr Marius Botha Klipkraal mbotha@elsy.co.za

Mr Marthinus Cornelius Briers Ocean Echo Prop 

98 cc

briers@wol.co.za 8 11th Ave, Summerstrandf PO Box 34367 Newton Park , 6025

Monroe Slater No info

Mr Neil Robert Evans Houtbosch belmorefg@isat.co.za 435 Cape Rd, Cotswold, 6045

Mr & 

Mrs

Stephen & Mary Mains-sheird Ewald Wehmeyer 

Tiptree Farm

crosswayfarm@gmail.com

Mr Theo van Vuuren Lezmin 1464 cc kwdcashcarry@telkomsa.net

Mr Thomas Pietschmann 041-5832195 795272691 workshop@wtbsa.co.za 605 Kings Terrace, Brookes Hill

Mr Walter Rudolph Middleton PO Box 616, Uitenhage, 6130

Mr Wouter Vermaak W & O Trust - 

Houtbosch

wouter@retouw.co.za

Itumeleng Moeng Eskom Grid connectivity and 

capacity

Moengi@eskom.co.za

Mr Xolani Wana Eskom Xolani.Wana@eskom.co.za

Kevin Leask Eskom LeaskK@eskom.co.za

Eddie Leach Eskom Eddie.Leach@eskom.co.za

Nana Gouws SANRAL GouwsJ@nra.co.za NRA House - Block C, Southern Gardens, 70 

2nd Ave, Newton Park,

PO Box 27230, Greenacres,

Adri Barkhuysen adriba@telkomsa.net

Allan Frost afrost@tiscali.co.za

Mr Brian Reeves ECPTA Regional Ecologist 

(Western Region)

brian.reeves@ecpta.co.za

Mr Wayne Erlank ECPTA Regional Manager 

(West)

Wayne.Erlank@ecpta.co.za PO Box 18373, Quigney, East London

Mr Sizwe Mkhulise ECPTA Senior Reserve 

Manager: Baviaanskloof

Sizwe.mkhulise@ecpta.co.za

Ms Asanda Sontsele ECPTA Environmental Planner: 

Biodiversity 

Conservation

043-7054461 asanda.sontele@ecpta.co.za PO Box 11235, southernwood, East 

London, 5213

Mrs Bev Geach ECPTA Acting Executive 

Director: Biodiversity 

Conservation 

bev.geach@ecpta.co.za

Mr Mervyn  Brouard Friends of the 

Baviaanskloof 

Wilderness Area

Chairman mpb@telkomsa.net

Stakeholders

IAPs
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Mr Corne Erasmus Birdlife Eastern 

Cape

Chairman corne.erasmus@axxess.co.za

Mr Cornelius Jacobus Pieterson Krompoort 0822012177 / 

0826362079

corlou@501.co.za PO Box 232, Uitenhage, 

Deon Joubert Deon@dunbrodyestates.co.za

Deon Yuberg Kirkwood Local 

Farmer Assoc

Chairperson Deon@dunbrodyestates.co.za

Dr Bool Smuts Landmark 

Foundation

bool@landmarkfoundation.org.z

a

Prof Graham Kerley Baviaans Mega 

Reserve and 

+NMMU

graham.kerley@nmmu.ac.za

Mr Peter Bradshaw SANParks Senior Manager: park 

planning & 

Development

peter.bradshaw@nmmu.ac.za

Ms Tiffaney Thwaits NMMU Post-graduate student tiffaney.thwaits@nmmu.ac.za

Dr Michael Knight Baviaans Mega 

Reserve

mknight@upe.ac.za

Dr Paul Martin Environmental 

Consultant

041-1665698 732524111 pmartin@axxess.co.za PO Box 61029, BWB, 6212

Arthur Rudman Blaauwkranz 

Farming

832801335 info@blaauwkrantz.com PO Box 583, Uitenhage, 6230

Eardley Rudman eardley5@hotmail.com

Mr Frederick John Whitehead Donovan & 

Sunelle 

Whitehead

PO Box 1230, Uitenhage, 6229

Mr Alastair Gordon Rudman Merora Farming 

CC

041-3722144 721505152 merora@vodamail.co.za PO Box 865, Uitenhage, 6230

Ilise Dodd Elands River 

conservancy

Llisedodd68@gmail.com

Mr Francois Rudman Blaauwkrantz 

Farming

goat1rudman@hotmail.com

Mr Francois Rudman Blaauwkrantz 

Safaris

blaauwkr@mweb.co.za

T Goat Friends of 

Groendal

tdlgoat@gmail.com

Gerrit Vermaak Gerrit T Vermaak 

Family Trust

812710431 lowlandsfarms@gmail.com PO Box 611, Uitenhage, 6230

Glenda Pietschmann Wool Testing 

Bureau 

Data Controller glenda.pietschmann@wtbsa.co.z

a

Henk Knoetze Zwartboschplaat 866819163 847017183 tubbyknoetze@hotmail.com 26 Openbaring Crescent, Kamma Park, 6070

John McGillivray Africoast john@africoast.com

Mr V Da Silva Africoast elsabek@africoast.com; 

venanceda@africoast.com

Hylton Newcombe Africoast hylton@africoast.com

J Werkman De Fonteine 

Resort

792317447 werkman1970@gmail.com Roselt 99, Potchefstroom, 2531

Jacques Claassen WJ Engineering 

Solutions

wjeng@mweb.co.za
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John Adendorff SANParks Conservation Manager: 

Addo Elephant National 

Park

john.adendorff@sanparks.org

LA Vermaak Burrows Bush 

Cottage

burrowshiking@gmail.com

Marius Johann Rautenbach johannrautenb@gmail.com

Mr Andrew Muir andrew@sa.wild.org

Mr Peter Cawood Director pcawood@agnet.co.za

Mr Pierre Jonker Blue Horizon Wind 

Tunnel project - 

electrical 

component 

supplier

832818171 tins@telkomsa.net

PR Ehlers VRM Boerdery CC ehlersjnr@vodamail.co.za

Mr Rolf Clotz Melkhoutboom liezelclotz@vodamail.co.za

Rus Biggs rusbiggs@gmail.com

Ms Samantha Ralston Birdlife SA (0)11 789 1122 energy@birdlife.org.za Winterhouse, Private Bag X7, 

Claremont, 7735

Mr Simon Gear Birdlife SA 117 891 122 advocacy@birdlife.org.za Lewis House, 239 Barkston Drive, 

Blairgowrie 2194, Gauteng

Thorndale Trust thorndale@jhgroup.co.za

Mr Thinus Vermaak Elands River Valley 

FPA & Tourism

Chairman 826598904 thinus.vermaak@worleyparsons.

com

PO Box 211234, The Fig Tree, 6033

WP van Schalkwyk cosyhome@telkomsa.net

Mr Werner Ilenberger Illenberger & 

Associates

041-3682771 836261917 werner.k.i@gmail.com

Ms Yvonne van Tol Local Tourism 

Board

info@greateraddo.com

NJ Dorfling Kleinplaas No info

Ms Roxanne La Vita Windlab 

Developments SA 

Pty Ltd

Intern 021-7011292 725962149 roxanne.lavita@windlab.com Unit 3, Demar Square, 45 Bell Crescent 

Road, Westlake, 7945

Postnet Suite 216, Private Bag X26, 

Tokai, 7966

Mr Rob Markham Eden To Addo 

Corridor Initiative

760380855 rob@edentoaddo.co.za PO Box 1 Plettenberg Bay, 6600

Ms Karen Vermaak Karen Vermaak 

Boerdery

042-2320543 karen@srvalley.co.za PO Box 77, Kirkwood, 6120

Mnr FPG Dorfling sapkamma@srvalley.co.za

Mrs Laura Bannatyne Water-Use License 

Specialist

046- 622 2547 832 280 046 ljforster1@gmail.com PO Box 6349, Market Square, 6141

Cllr BC Snoek (Ms) SVRM Ward 8 bukelwas@srvm.gov.za

Uitenhage Transitional Local 

Council

Market Street, Cannon Hill, uitenhage, 6229 PO Box 45, Uitenhage, 6230

Councillors
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Cllr  D Lennard NMBM Ward 53 dlennard@mandelametro.gov.za

Aretha Plata Cacadu District 

Municipality

Environmental Services aplata@cacadu.co.za

Ms Lynne Niemann Cacadu District 

Municipality

lniemann@cacadu.co.za PO Box 318, PE, 6000

Kelelo Makgoka SVRM Environmental Services kelellom@srvm.gov.za

Mr Ngoqo SVRM Municpal Manger SVRM lonwabo2015@gmail.com

Mrs Jill Miller NMBM Environmental Services jmiller@mandelametro.gov.za

Mr Joram Mkosana NMBM Director:Environmental 

Management

jmkosana@mandelametro.gov.z

a; 

phowes@mandelametro.gov.za

67 Nojoli Street, Somerset East PO Box 21, Somerset East, 5850

Mr Hans Hendricks BCRM Communications Officer

Morgan Griffiths WESSA Environmental Officer morgan@wessaep.co.za

Jenny Gon WESSA j-gon@intekom.co.za 10 Constitution Street, Grahamstown PO Box 73, Grahamstown, 6140

Margaret Crampton WESSA cramptonmargaret@gmail.com PO Box 12509, Centrahill, 6006

NGOs

Municipality
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